Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eric F Bernstein		04/12/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alethia Skin Care LLC
Street Address:	32 Parking Place
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Ardmore
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19003
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3682855	PRESCRIPTION FOR REPAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jhousey@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Housey
Address Line 1: 1951 Kidwell Dr
Address Line 2: Suite 550

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Janice Housey

/Janice Housey/

Date:

04/12/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Registration assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0419

3682855

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Eric F. Bernstein, and individual and United States citizen with an address of 221 Righters Mill Road, Gladwyne, PENNSYLVANIA 19035 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. trademark:

Mark

Ser. or Reg. No.

PRESCRIPTION FOR REPAIR

3682855

WHEREAS, Alethia Skin Care LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, with an address of 32 Parking Place, Suite 200, Ardmore, PA 19003, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the aforesaid Assignee, all United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the United States Trademark application and registration thereof.

Date

Name: Eric F. Bernstein

TRADEMARK REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 04/12/2011